LOCAL UPVALLEY - DAILY

GLENWOOD, CARBONDALE, EL JEBEL/BASALT = ASPEN/SNOWMASS

LOCAL DOWNVALLEY - DAILY

ASPEN/SNOWMASS, BASALT/EL JEBEL, CARBONDALE = GLENWOOD

ROARING FORK
VALLEY LOCAL BUSES,

\EEE 27th St (SLEILEEE El Jebel MELITTEN Aspen BT M Rubey LU Brush WL Down- NEAFE TN Carbondale P41 88  West
CA RBON DALE CIRCU LATOR S &P;i’:e Park & PRLUIN Village W@  Park CET'O Creek MVA[ELTN town WY Park [HELLL) Glenwood
e Ride BLEiM Rd B 0N Transit  BRICLELE Park & BTN Basalt BN g Ride P;F"“&
ice uv b uv BTN Center eSO Ride [ DV DV ide
& H OG BAC K STOP ID: 96 STOP ID: 200 STOP ID: 202 STOPID: 310 STOP ID: 204 STOP ID: 50 STOP ID: 346 STOP ID: 97 STOP ID: 97 STOP ID: 346 STOPID: 121 STOP ID: 36 STOP ID: 309 STOP ID: 202 STOP ID: 200 STOP ID: 96
’ *400AM  *415AM * 432AM  * 500AM * 509AM  * 5:22AM * 530AM * 548 AM 615AM  630AM  633AM  645AM  652AM  7O7AM  724AM  737AM
) 433AM  453AM  510AM  530AM  539AM  552AM  600AM  618AM R G45AM R 700AMR 7O3AMR ZISAM R 722AM R 737AM R 754AM R 807AM
= S08AM  523AM  540AM  GOOAM  6G09AM  62AM  630AM 648 AM 715AM  730AM  733AM 745AM 752AM 8O07AM  824AM  837AM
S38AM  553AM  G10AM  630AM  639AM  652AM  700AM  7:18AM N 745AM N 800AMN SO3AM N 81SAM N 822AM N 837AM N 854AM N  907AM
m o M o el ool v com L e ol o
6:38 . . : : 75 X 8:18 AM : N 9 i 8 N 9 N 9 N 9 N 1007
ROARING FORK TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 708AM  723AM  740AM  800AM B809AM  822AM  830AM  848AM 91SAVM  930AM  933AM  O45AM  O52AM  1007AM  1024AM  1037AM
738AM  753AM  810AM  830AM  839AM  852AM  900AM  918AM N 945AM N1000AMN 1003AM N10I5AM N 1022AM N 1037AM N 1054AM N 11:07AM
808AM  823AM  840AM  900AM 909AM  922AM  930AM  9:48AM 1015AM  1030AM  1033AM  1045AM  1052AM  1107AM 1124AM  1137AM
838AM  853AM  910AM  930AM  939AM  952AM 10:00AM 10:18AM N 1045AM NT1:00AMN 1103AM NTII5SAM N 1122AM N 11:37AM N 1154AM N 1207PM
SUMMER SEASON SCH EDU LE 908AM  923AM  940AM  10:00AM 10:09AM 1022AM 10:30AM  10:48 AM 1:95AM  1130AM  1133AM 1145AM  1152AM  1207PM 1224PM 1237PM
938AM  953AM 10:10AM  10:30AM 1039AM 1052AM 1100AM 11:18AM N 1145AM N1200PM N 12:03PM N1215PM N 1222PM N 1237PM N1254PM N 107PM
EFFECTIVE JUNE 5, 2023 - SEPTEMBER 3, 2023 1008AM ~ 10:23AM 1040AM  11:00AM 1109AM 1122AM 1130AM  11:48AM 1215PM  1230PM  1233PM  1245PM  1252PM  1:07PM  124PM  137PM
1038AM  10:53AM  11:10AM  1130AM 1139AM  1152AM 1200PM 12:18PM  N1245PM N T:00PMN T03PMN T:15PM N 122PM N 137PM N 1:54PM N 207PM
11:08AM  1123AM  1140AM  12:00PM 12:09PM 1222PM 12:30PM 12:48PM 115PM  1:30PM  133PM  145PM  152PM  207PM  224PM  237PM
T R e T R T e T U AT A LTS 11:38AM  11:53AM  1210PM  12:30PM 12:39PM  12:52PM  1:00PM  1:18PM R 145PM R 200PM R 203PM R 2:15PM R 222PM R 237PM R 254PM R 307PM
1208PM  1223PM 1240PM  1:00PM  1:09PM  1:22PM  1:30PM  148PM N 215PM N 230PMN 233PM N 245PM N 252PM N 3:07PM N 324PM N 337PM
1238PM  1253PM  1:10PM  1:30PM  1:39PM  1:52PM  2:00PM  218PM R 245PM R 300PMR 303PM R 3:15PM R 322PM R 337PM R 354PM R 407PM
e 1:08PM  1:23PM  1:40PM  200PM  2:09PM  222PM 230PM 2:48PM N 3:15PM N 330PMN 333PM N 345PM N 352PM N 407PM N 424PM N  437PM
R R A P 138PM  1:53PM  2:10PM  230PM  239PM  252PM  3:00PM 3:18PM R 345PM R 400PM R 403PM R 415PM R 422PM R 437PM R 454PM R 507PM
s I O a R a 208PM  223PM  240PM  3:00PM  3:09PM  3:22PM  3:30PM  348PM N 415PM N 430PMN 433PM N 445PM N 452PM N 507PM N 524PM N 537PM
New astie | ‘ I B I o o | 238PM  253PM  3:10PM  3:30PM  3:39PM  3:52PM  400PM  418PM R 445PM R 500PMR 503PM R 5:15PM R 522PM R 537PM R 554PM R 607PM
Glenwood Springs [EX) 300 [EXIN 300 [EETNN so0 [EXIO 500 3:08PM  3:23PM  3:40PM  4:00PM  4:09PM  422PM 430PM 448PM N 5:15PM N 530PMN 533PM N 545PM N 5:52PM N 6:07PM N 624PM N  637PM
e EE = - B B T 338PM  353PM 470PM  430PM  439PM  452PM S00PM  518PM R S545PM R GOOPM R GO3PM R GISPM R G22PM R G37PM R 654PM R 707PM
P— rrer IR rrec XN o0 [EXONN 500 S 408PM  423PM  4:40PM  5:00PM  5:09PM  522PM  5:30PM  548PM N 615PM N 630PMN 633PMN G45PMN 6:52PM N 707PM N 724PM N 737PM
P— rree Il reee EXNN o0 RO 500 £ 438PM  453PM  5:10PM  530PM  539PM  5:52PM  600PM  6:18PM R 645PM R 700PMR 7:03PM R ZI5PM R 722PM R 737PM R 754PM R 807PM
tpen s R 200 2-°° ;f: 2-°° T 508PM  523PM  540PM  6:00PM  6:09PM  6:22PM  6:30PM  6:48PM 715PM  730PM  733PM  745PM  752PM 807PM  824PM  837PM
o oo FED roo Mo BEN v N e & 538PM  553PM  610PM  630PM  6:39PM  652PM  7:00PM  7:18PM R 7:45PM R 80OPMR 803PM R &15PM R 822PM R 837PM R 854PM R 907PM
SnowmassVilage [T o B REE ¢ 608PM  623PM  640PM  7.00PM  709PM  722PM  7:30PM  7:48PM &15PM  830PM  833PM  845PM  852PM  907PM  924PM  937PM
200 [EC 50 EEN 2 [ FrEE £ 638PM  6:53PM  7:10PM  730PM  7:39PM  7:52PM  8:00PM  8:18PM 845PM  900PM  903PM  %I5PM  922PM  937PM  10:00PM  10:13PM
S 708PM  723PM  7:40PM  800PM  8:09PM  822PM 830PM  848PM 915PM  930PM  9:33PM  945PM  952PM  10:07PM  10:30PM  1043PM
FARES: FREE within Zone, $2.00 to the next Zone, $1.00 for cach acditional & 7387 5300 BI00M S0P S50M - GS2M S00M SIOPM  odsoh 000N O J0ISPN 0220 0N 1oy s
Zone. EXACT CASH FARE ONLY. Bus Operators do not carry change. 838PM  853PM  9:10PM  9:30PM  O939PM  O52PM 10:00PM 10:18PM  1045PM  1100PM 11:03PM 11:15PM  1122PM  1137PM  1200AM  1213AM
. ) ) . 908PM  923PM  9:40PM 10:00PM 10:09PM 10:22PM 10:30PM 10:48PM 11:15PM  1130PM  11:33PM  1145PM  11:52PM  1207AM  1230AM  1243AM
i‘:‘“’lf ztS% Ort‘).’l'ou”'d%a”d b“y%'[?T“/{ tS'Cketéf’\;‘31Wh‘ére§‘”3)'g[’;‘ev‘gth the RFTA 938PM  953PM 10:10PM 10:30PM 10:39PM 10:2PM 11:00PM 11:18PM  1145PM 1200AM 1203AM 1215AM  122AM  1237AM  100AM  1:3AM
Ickets mobile app. Lr use a tored Value Card, 30-day Zone pass or 10:08PM  1023PM  10:40PM  11:00PM 11:09PM 11:22PM 11:30PM  11:48PM 1215AM  1230AM  1233AM 1245AM 1252AM 107AM 130AM  143AM
Seasonal Zone pass. 10:38PM  10:53PM  11:10PM  11:30PM  11:39PM  11:52PM  1200AM  12:18AM 1245AM  T00AM  103AM  T:15AM  T22AM  137AM  200AM  213AM
_ ) ) ) 11:08PM  1123PM  11:40PM  1200AM  1209AM 1222AM 1230AM 1248 AM FISAM 130AM 133AM 145AM TS2AM 207AM 230AM  243AM
Seniors 65 and older ride FREE. Seniors must declare status upon boarding 11:38PM  11:53PM  1210AM  1230AM  1239AM  1252AM  1:00AM  1:18AM 145AM  200AM  203AM  215AM 222AM 237AM 300AM  313AM
the bus and be prepared to present a photo ID that includes a date of birth. 1208AM ~ 1223AM  1240AM  T00AM  1:09AM  122AM  130AM  1:48AM 215AM  230AM  233AM 245AM  252AM 307AM 330AM  343AM

Children 5 and under in groups of 9 or less are free. Youth ages 6-18 ride all
regional routes for only $1.00 when leaving the free zone.

* 1 No connection to Snowmass Village at Brush Creek Park and Ride R (Rifle) and N (New Castle) indicate buses that connect to HGB route at 27th St Station

Veterans and Persons with Disabilities are eligible for a 50% discount with
the Select Discount Card program.

The Roaring Fork Valley Local buses stop at all bus stops in between the major stops listed on this schedule. See the Roaring Fork Valley map on the
reverse side of this schedule for all the Local bus stops and visit www.myrfta.com for live upcoming stop times.

HEADSIGNS are designated with a“L + destination” for Local buses,
“CC Circulator”for Carbondale Circulator buses or “HGB + destination” for
Hogback buses. Bus headsigns indicate the furthest destination served.

FOR INFORMATION CALL (970) 925-8484
WWW.RFTA.COM

PREGUNTAS: Para informacién de horarios o preguntas en
Espariol favor de llar al (970) 384-4995.

EFFECTIVE JUNE 5, 2023
ALL SERVICES ARE DAILY

CARBONDALE CIRCULATOR

DISABLED ACCESS q q . Carbondale Recreation Main Street+  Carbondale Carbondale
This FREE service runs DAILY every 15 minutes Pool @i Park&Ride  Marketplace
+ RFTA provides ADA Complementary Paratransit, to individuals with from 5:02am to 9:02pm STOP ID: 207 SERERET STOP ID: 203 ST 517 STOP ID: 359
disabilities, who are unable to access or navigate RFTA fixed-route
services. For more information call (970) 384-4855 or visit www.rfta. : g . . .
com/paratransit. Ride for FREE to/from the Carbondale Park & Ride and any LOCAL 102 102 :04 11 13
+  RFTA operates its services without regard to race, color, national Carbondale stop to catch your Local Valley and BRT buses! 17 17 :19 :26 28
origin, age, sex, or disability in accordance with Title VI of the Civil From 5:02am to 9:02pm LOCAL VALLEY buses will not enter downtown
Rights Act of 1964 and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Carbondale. The only way to get to downtown is the Carbondale :32 32 34 41 43
» Formore information on the RFTA Civil Rights Program and the Circulator, when the Circulator is not running Local buses will continue
procedures to file a complaint, contact RFTA at either (970) 384-4974 ' 9 47 47 49 ‘56 :58

or titlevi@rfta.com.
«  Schedule information is available in TTY (Teletypewriter). TTY users
may call Colorado Relay at 711 or 800-659-2656.

into downtown Carbondale.



RFTA ZONE MAP & STOPS

ASPEN SNOWMASS ZONE
Original St

, Main St + Spring St

H o G BAC K E A ST B o U N D = DA I LY RIFLE/SILT/NEW CASTLE = GLENWOOD SPRINGS

Rifle Rifle Rifle Park & Rifle Silt Silt \[ATXeH B New Castle West West Glenwood
Metro Railroad Ave Ride Cottonwood BT I Hwy 6 + Lyon B ETHISEX( W Park & Ride [CI LT Glenwood 27th St
11 + 5th St Blvd St Mall Park & Ride Station ASPEN
(] Rubey Park Transit Center

STOP ID: 153 STOP ID: 154 STOP ID: 4 STOPID: 6 STOP ID: 8 STOPID: 177 STOP ID: 178 STOP ID: 179 STOP ID: 81 STOP ID: 96 STOP ID: 200 () Main St + Galena St

5:15 AM 5:18 AM 520AM  5:23AM 5:30 AM 5:32 AM 5:40 AM 5:42 AM 5:54 AM 5:55 AM 6:08 AM g
6:10 AM 6:12 AM 6:24 AM 6:25 AM 6:38 AM E
6:15 AM 6:18 AM 620AM  6:23AM 6:30 AM 6:32 AM 6:40 AM 6:42 AM 6:54 AM 6:55 AM 7:08 AM E £
6:45 AM 6:48 AM 6:50AM  6:53 AM 7:00 AM 7:02 AM 7:10 AM 7:12 AM 7:24 AM 7:25 AM 7:38 AM £S
7:40 AM 7:42 AM 7:54 AM 7:55 AM 8:08 AM s 2
7:45 AM 7:48 AM 750AM  7:53AM 8:00 AM 8:02 AM 8:10 AM 8:12 AM 8:24 AM 8:25 AM 8:38 AM ~F
8:40 AM 842AM  854AM 8:55 AM 9:08 AM i
9:15 AM 9:18 AM 920AM  9:23AM 9:30 AM 9:32 AM 9:40 AM 9:42 AM 9:54 AM 955AM  10:08 AM 3z SNOWMASS
10:40 AM 10:42 AM 10:54 AM 10:55 AM 11:08 AM 2* VILLAGE
—  1140AM  1142AM  1154AM 11:55AM  12:08PM
12:40 PM 12:42PM  12:54PM 12:55PM 1:08 PM mith Way (. Jumiper Hill R
1:40 PM 1:42PM 1:54PM 1:55PM 2:08 PM Twining Flats Rd (]
2:40PM 242PM  2:54PM 2:55PM 3:08PM e e
3:40PM 3:42PM 3:54PM 3:55PM 4:08 PM —
410PM 412PM 4:24PM 4:25PM 4:38 PM 2 e _
4:15PM 4:18PM 420PM  4:23PM 4:30PM 4:32PM 4:40 PM 4:42PM 4:54PM 4:55PM 5:08 PM 3 Winjo Junction (]
5:10PM 5:12PM 5:24PM 5:25PM 5:38PM £ Holland Hills (]
5:15PM  5:18PM 520PM  523PM 530PM  532PM  5:40PM  542PM  554PM 5:55PM  6:08PM g pasaltParcsice (9
6:10 PM 6:12PM 6:24PM 6:25 PM 6:38 PM &
6:15PM 6:18 PM 620PM  6:23PM 6:30 PM 6:32PM 6:40 PM 6:42 PM 6:54 PM 6:55 PM 7:08 PM g
7:15PM 7:18PM 720PM  7:23PM 7:30PM 7:32PM 7:40 PM 7:42PM 7:54PM 7:55PM 8:08 PM S
8:15PM 8:18 PM 820PM  823PM 8:30PM 8:32PM 8:40 PM 8:42PM 8:54 PM 8:55 PM 9:08 PM 5

EL JEBEL ZONE

H O G B AC K W E S T B O U N D = DA I LY GLENWOOD SPRINGS = RIFLE/SILT/NEW CASTLE

Glenwood West West New Castle [\'ETAeTI Silt Silt Rifle Rifle Park & Rifle Rifle CARBONDALE ZONE
27th St Glenwood BNCETWLLY: BN Park & Ride BUETIEIENGHN Hwy 6 + Lyon BT TS Cottonwood Ride Railroad Ave Metro
Station Park & Ride Mall St Blvd + 5th St Park %
Cer S’x
Carbondal oon, S, Ve, o,
STOP ID: 200 STOP ID: 96 STOP ID: 81 STOPID: 13 STOP ID: 11 STOP ID: 170 STOP ID: 9 STOPID: 7 STOPID: 5 STOPID: 3 STOP ID: 153 Pa' ondale e on A, Hep Yy
ark & Ride e J’/yy % 4,
e

535AM 5:47 AM 5:47 AM 5:59 AM 6:01 AM 6:08 AM 6:10AM 6:17 AM 6:20 AM 621 AM 6:24AM
6:35AM 6:47 AM 6:47 AM 6:59 AM 701 AM 7:08 AM 710 AM 717 AM 720 AM 7:21AM 7:24 AM
7:05 AM 717 AM 717 AM 7:29AM 7:31AM — — — — — - g
805AM 817 AM 817 AM 829AM 831AM 8:38 AM 8:40 AM 847 AM 8:50 AM 851 AM 8:54 AM '.35 3
9:05 AM 917 AM 917 AM 929AM 931 AM — — — — — - =2
1005AM  10:17AM 10:17 AM 1029 AM 1031 AM — — — — — - g g
1105AM  11:17AM 11:17 AM 1129 AM 1131 AM — — — — — - ‘E (st st + Pitkin Ave
1205PM  12:17PM 1217PM 1229PM  1231PM — - — - — - g 8 ) Glenwood Rec Center
1:05PM 117PM 117PM 1:29PM 1:31PM — - — - = - g ) enwood Meadows
2:05PM 217PM 217PM 229PM 231PM — - — - — -
3:05PM 317PM 317PM 3:29PM 331PM 3:38PM 3:40PM 3:47PM 3:50PM 3:51PM 3:54PM West Glenwood Mall () ) st Glenwood Park & Ride
3:35PM 3:47PM 3:47PM 3:59PM 4:01PM — - — - — -
4:05PM 417PM 417PM 429PM 431PM 4:38PM 4:40PM 4:47PM 4:50PM 4:51PM 454PM
4:35PM 4:47PM 447PM 4:59PM 5:01PM — - — - — - New Castle Park & Ride @)
5:05PM 5:17PM 5:17PM 5:29PM 5:31PM 5:38PM 5:40PM 5:47 PM 5:50PM 5:51PM 5:54PM @ Main St + 6th St
5:35PM 5:47PM 5:47 PM 5:50PM 6:01PM — - — - — - 'g P
6:05PM 6:17PM 6:17PM 6:229PM 6:31PM 6:38PM 6:40 PM 6:47 PM 6:50PM 6:51PM 6:54PM s Frehouse
6:35PM 6:47 PM 6:47 PM 6:59PM 7:01PM — - — - — - g
7:05PM 717 PM 717 PM 729 PM 7:31PM 7:38PM 740 PM 7:47 PM 7:50 PM 7:51PM 7:54 PM § Cottonwood] )
7:35PM 7:47PM 7:47 PM 7:59PM 8:01PM — - — - — - g Metro Park (@) Fife Park & Ride
8:05PM 8:17PM 817PM 8:29PM 831PM 8:38PM 8:40PM 8:47PM 8:50PM 8:51PM 8:54PM

Railroad Ave + 4th St
9:05PM 9:17 PM 9:17 PM 9:29PM 9:31 PM 9:38 PM 9:40 PM 9:47 PM 9:50 PM 9:51 PM 9:54PM




